

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/62/2011/Pt-IX/Ex/

Dated: 02-09-2023

EXAMINATION NOTIFICATION (CORRIGENDUM)

This is to notify for all concerned that in pursuance to the Govt. of Assam Notification e-file No. 221561/10 dated 16-08-2023, the following subject of **B. Sc. Nursing 2nd Year (Supplementary) Examination, September 2023,** earlier scheduled on 16th September 2023 and notified vide No. SSUHS/62/2011/Pt-IX/Ex/8346 dated 18-08-2023 have been revised and shall be conducted as per following schedule –

B.Sc. NURSING, 2ND YEAR (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION, SEPTEMBER, 2023

Subject	Previous Date & Time	Revised Date & Time
SOCIOLOGY	16-09-2023 (Saturday)	18-09-2023 (Monday)
	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

The other details related to the schedule of said examination will remain same as notified vide Notification No. SSUHS/62/2011/Pt-IX/Ex/8346 dated 18-08-2023.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Dated: 02-09-2023

Memo No. SSUHS/62/2011/Pt-IX/Ex/8662 - 3669 Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Academic), Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 4. All Center-in-Charges of B. Sc. Nursing 2nd & 3rd Year (Supplementary) Examination, September 2023 for information and necessary action.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

6. University website & Notice Board.

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences